
Sawmillers   

   

Andrew Watts Watts to Mill 4macrocarpa@gmail.com 

Tim Forde  seeforde@xtra.co.nz 

Tim Meredith  chasatim@xtra.co.nz 

Brett Soutar Short Back N Sides sbnstreework@gmail.com 

Glenn  Crickett Sustainable Fine Timber glenn@sustainablefinetimber.co.nz 

Brent Curtis Plankville brent@plankville.co.nz 

Roger May  roger@tomorrowsforests.co.nz  

Robert Mansell RM Timberworks robertmansell36@gmail.com 

Martin Douglass Martin's Milling martindouglass1954@gmail.com 

Ash Millen Marlborough Timbers ashmillen@gmail.com 

George Shallcrass Manawatu  
Heinz Vullings  Alternative Timbers Waikato  heinz@alternativetimber.co.nz 

 ATS Levin sales@atstimber.co.nz 

Brad Kelynack  Brad's Mobile Mill in Wanganui brad-jacks@xtra.co.nz 

 Cypress sawmill in Silverdale sales@cypress-sawmill.co.nz 

Dennis Clunie  
Dennis Clunie Portable Sawmilling in 
Northland  dennis_clunie@yahoo.com.au 

Li Legler  Diverse Tree Species in Northland  li@legler.org 

Stephen Smith Eastown Timber Processors Ltd stephen@eastown.co.nz 

Mark Batten  Halswell Timber in Christchurch mark@halswelltimber.co.nz 

Ross Hedley Hedley Contracting in Waimate ross.hedley@xtra.co.nz 

Dave Hindman 
Hindman Smartsaw Ltd on the West 
Coast  dave@sawmilldirect.co.nz 

Robert Carter  Kiritimbers in Wanganui  unca.rokit@xtra.co.nz 

Lindsay Richards  Lumber Processors in Wanganui lindsay@lumberprocessors.co.nz 

Murray Grant MacDirect in Patumahoe sales@macdirect.co.nz 

Denis Budd  Mid-Western Sawmill in Northland  ericabudd@farmside.co.nz 

Robin Curtis 
NZSFP (New Zealand Sustainable 
Forest Products) in Reefton enquiries@healthbasedbuilding.co.nz 

Peter Davies-Colley  Pan Timber in Northland  treepepl@xtra.co.nz 

Rodney Lonneker Pankhurst Sawmilling in Riverton office@pankhurstsawmilling.co.nz 

Brent Curtis  Plankville ltd Tasman plankvillebrent@clear.net.nz 

Michael Moores  
Tauriko Sawmill and Timber Supplies 
in the Bay of Plenty  tausaw@yahoo.com 

Jamie Ticehurst Ticehurst Timbers in Carterton  
Sue Dunn Timber Direct Otago  sales@timberdirectotago.co.nz 

John Neth Totally Timber in the Tasman  contact@totallytimber.co.nz 
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